

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 1 Para Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	3B.01	Sydney	(Erik Horrie)	(PR1)	1	9:48.10 0.00 +0.00

Race 1 Para Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	03.06	Lake Macquarie	(Lisa Greissl)	(PR3)	4	9:08.05 0.00 +0.00
2	03.04	Balmain 4	(Rebecca Jones)	(PR3)	7	9:35.70 27.65 +27.65
3	03.02	Balmain 2	(Bronte Marshall)	(PR3)	5	10:00.50 24.80 +52.45
4	03.05	Drummoyne	(Stephanie Walker)	(PR3)	3	10:20.82 20.32 +72.77
5	03.03	Balmain 3	(Lauren Webber)	(PR3)	6	10:43.95 23.13 +95.90
6	03.01	Balmain 1	(Micah Kelly)	(PR3)	9	10:56.04 12.09 +107.9

Race 2 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.05	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Vaughn Henderson)		5	4:12.86 0.00 +0.00
2	04.10	Newcastle Grammar 4	(Ronan Brown)		3	4:26.82 13.96 +13.96
3	04.11	Newcastle Grammar 5	(Mitchell Chung)		7	4:31.58 4.76 +18.72
4	04.08	Newcastle Grammar 2	(Logan Harman)		6	4:41.97 10.39 +29.11
	04.06	Marist College	(Garvan Hayes)		2	SCRATCHED
	04.03	Glebe 2	(Carter Clifton)		4	SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 37); Rest->Eliminated

Race 3 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.02	Glebe 1	(Carson Proutt)		5	4:10.89 0.00 +0.00
2	04.07	Newcastle Grammar 1	(Elliot Collins)		6	4:24.30 13.41 +13.41
3	04.09	Newcastle Grammar 3	(Lucas Burton)		4	4:43.47 19.17 +32.58
4	04.04	Glebe 3	(Liam Young)		7	5:08.38 24.91 +57.49
5	04.12	Newcastle Grammar 6	(Thomas Clarkson)		2	5:38.59 30.21 +87.70
	04.01	Cranbrook	(James Mills)		3	SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 37); Rest->Eliminated

Race 4 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.11	PLC Sydney 1	(Isabelle Yardley)		8	4:37.40 0.00 +0.00
2	05.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Zoe Armstrong)		4	4:40.01 2.61 +2.61
3	05.14	Penrith 1	(Zoe Wiessner)		3	4:41.75 1.74 +4.35
4	05.07	Newcastle Grammar 1	(Annabel McKensy)		1	4:42.42 0.67 +5.02
5	05.06	Mosman 3	(Bridget Wiles)		5	4:52.75 10.33 +15.35
6	05.17	Sydney	(Amelia de Villiers)		2	4:53.01 0.26 +15.61
7	05.08	Newcastle Grammar 2	(Sadie Smart)		6	5:21.31 28.30 +43.91
	05.05	Mosman 2	(Rosie Fairbairn)		7	SCRATCHED
	05.18	Glebe 2	(Kitty Elias)		9	SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 38); Rest->Eliminated

Race 5 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.02	Glebe 1	(Lucy Yabsley)		2	4:30.69 0.00 +0.00
2	05.04	Mosman 1	(Eva Di Staso)		3	4:36.26 5.57 +5.57
3	05.01	Capital Lakes	(Madeleine Jallier)		7	4:37.72 1.46 +7.03
4	05.13	PLC Sydney 3	(Sophia Tsourdalakis)		1	4:38.22 0.50 +7.53
5	05.09	Newcastle Grammar 3	(Molly Boyle)		8	4:45.43 7.21 +14.74
6	05.12	PLC Sydney 2	(Charlotte Saad)		6	4:49.23 3.80 +18.54
7	05.15	Penrith 2	(Elizabeth Drayton)		5	4:58.81 9.58 +28.12
8	05.10	Newcastle Grammar 4	(Claudia Wills)		4	5:14.74 15.93 +44.05

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 38); Rest->Eliminated

Race 6 Para Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.03	Balmain 3	(James Johnson)	(PR3)	3	22.98 +22.98
2	02.02	Balmain 2	(James Hunt)	(PR3)	2	10.90 +33.88

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 6 Para Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	2A.02 Drummoyne (Julia Story)	(PR3)	5	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00
2	2A.01 Balmain 1 (Tahli Hind)	(PR3)	6		53.43	+53.43

Race 7 Men's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.04 Mosman Lachlan Fraser	3		4:07.58 (2)		8:22.46	0.00	+0.00
2	06.16 Sydney 2 Conor Greenwood	7		4:06.01 (1)		8:27.01	4.55	+4.55
3	06.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 Hayden Williamson	5		4:09.19 (3)		8:32.84	5.83	+10.38
4	06.07 Newcastle Grammar 3 Henry Guest	6		4:24.89 (4)		8:59.38	26.54	+36.92
5	06.10 Newcastle Grammar 6 Gabriel Leishman	2		4:32.84 (5)		9:05.92	6.54	+43.46
6	06.11 Newcastle Grammar 7 Jett Floyer-Kell	8		4:37.62 (6)		9:10.45	4.53	+47.99
7	06.09 Newcastle Grammar 5 Koby Young	4		4:38.27 (7)		9:21.16	10.71	+58.70
8	06.14 Redlands 2 Thomas Jackson	1		4:54.60 (8)		9:39.86	18.70	+77.40

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40); Rest->Eliminated

Race 8 Men's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.05 Newcastle Grammar 1 Kalen Routley	4		3:58.95 (1)		8:18.84	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Max Blatchley	5		4:04.69 (2)		8:25.66	6.82	+6.82
3	06.15 Sydney 1 Callum Dunn	1		4:05.24 (3)		8:28.61	2.95	+9.77
4	06.12 Port Macquarie Tom Jenkins	8		4:06.93 (4)		8:30.18	1.57	+11.34
5	06.06 Newcastle Grammar 2 Vincent Miteff	7		4:16.34 (5)		8:40.98	10.80	+22.14
6	06.01 Cranbrook Jack Stone	3		4:17.15 (6)		8:43.15	2.17	+24.31
7	06.08 Newcastle Grammar 4 Marcus Lumley	6		4:26.02 (7)		9:09.00	25.85	+50.16
	06.13 Redlands 1 William Natilli	2	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 40); Rest->Eliminated

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 9 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.21 Sydney 2 Sofia Zamprogno	8		4:36.83 (3)		9:15.26	0.00	+0.00
2	07.06 Mosman 3 Talia Nowland	2		4:33.43 (1)		9:15.61	0.35	+0.35
3	07.22 Glebe 2 Felicity Errington	1		4:34.34 (2)		9:22.76	7.15	+7.50
4	07.13 PLC Sydney 3 Sarah Bebbington	5		4:50.15 (5)		9:33.82	11.06	+18.56
5	07.10 Newcastle Grammar 3 Myfina Bland	3		4:45.49 (4)		9:35.66	1.84	+20.40
6	07.15 Penrith 2 Arabella Logan	7		4:51.37 (6)		9:55.26	19.60	+40.00
7	07.07 Mosman 4 Leisha Carter	6		4:59.42 (7)		10:10.62	15.36	+55.36
	07.18 Redlands 3 Flora Cutchey	4		5:19.78			DID NOT FINISH	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 10 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m			Margins		
1	07.19 Roseville (Hannah Alexander)	7	9:16.30			0.00	+0.00	
2	07.11 PLC Sydney 1 (Bailee Winton-Murray)	3	9:25.34			9.04	+9.04	
3	07.09 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Jemima McKensy)	4	9:26.68			1.34	+10.38	
4	07.05 Mosman 2 (Catherine Willcock)	2	9:36.25			9.57	+19.95	
5	07.16 Redlands 1 (Charlotte Scamps)	6	9:47.89			11.64	+31.59	
6	07.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Amelia Dennis)	1	10:03.60			15.71	+47.30	
7	07.14 Penrith 1 (Alissa Hotz)	5	10:20.89			17.29	+64.59	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 11 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m			Margins		
1	07.20 Sydney 1 (Neve Tierney)	1	8:53.84			0.00	+0.00	
2	07.01 Glebe 1 (Sophia Miller)	3	9:12.00			18.16	+18.16	
3	07.08 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Alice Macready)	6	9:15.55			3.55	+21.71	
4	07.04 Mosman 1 (Philippa Young)	2	9:16.44			0.89	+22.60	
5	07.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Annabella Thornton)	4	9:24.74			8.30	+30.90	
6	07.12 PLC Sydney 2 (Miranda Szabo)	7	9:30.66			5.92	+36.82	
7	07.17 Redlands 2 (Emma Sullivan)	5	10:05.82			35.16	+71.98	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 41); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 12 Para Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m			Margins		
1	3A.05 UTS (Thomas Birtwhistle)	(PR3) 4	7:44.89			0.00	+0.00	
2	3A.06 ANU-ACT (Nicholas Neales)	(PR3) 6	7:49.49			4.60	+4.60	
3	3A.04 Sydney University (James Talbot)	(PR3) 5	7:57.01			7.52	+12.12	
	3A.02 Balmain 2 (Sam Shalhoub)	(PR3) 1	SCRATCHED					
	3A.03 Shellharbour City (Kevin Wall)	(PR3) 3	SCRATCHED					
	3A.01 Balmain 1 (Stephen Lawler)	(PR3) 7	SCRATCHED					

Race 13 Men's Under 19 Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m			Margins		
1	08.01 Capital Lakes (Jallier,Jallier)	4	7:50.14			0.00	+0.00	
2	08.13 Redlands 2 (Fry,Close)	2	7:57.26			7.12	+7.12	
3	08.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Chadwick,Cousins)	5	8:12.96			15.70	+22.82	
4	08.09 Marist College 3 (Birch,Lloyd)	7	8:38.56			25.60	+48.42	
	08.17 St Josephs 2 (Hine,Summers)	1	SCRATCHED					
	08.10 Mosman (Herridge,Fraser)	3	SCRATCHED					
	08.18 St Josephs 3 (Dickinson,Gursoy)	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated								

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 14 Men's Under 19 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.12 Redlands 1 Harley van der Pluijm, Patrick Walker	3		3:40.06 (1)		7:27.63	0.00	+0.00
2	08.07 Marist College 1 Kai Martin, Jesse Rosin	6		3:41.42 (2)		7:29.14	1.51	+1.51
3	08.02 Glebe Jasper Dawson-Damer, William Wright	7		3:46.58 (3)		7:35.81	6.67	+8.18
4	08.11 Port Macquarie Isaiah Chandler, Tom Jenkins	4		3:53.82 (4)		7:48.33	12.52	+20.70
	08.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 Nicholas Melmeth, Cooper Blatchley	2		3:53.33			DID NOT FINISH	
	08.19 St Josephs 4 Oliver Maroulis, Maxim Moloney	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 15 Men's Under 19 Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.03 Glebe/Sydney University Oliver Klotz, James Scott Brown	5		3:35.39 (1)		7:28.23	0.00	+0.00
2	08.15 St Augustines Doogal McKenzie, Joe Lynch	2		3:48.83 (2)		7:50.12	21.89	+21.89
3	08.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Benjamin Hudson, Zinc Bosco	3		3:50.34 (3)		7:51.82	1.70	+23.59
4	08.14 Redlands 3 Aaron Drake, William Thomas	7		4:00.35 (5)		7:56.40	4.58	+28.17
5	08.08 Marist College 2 Charlie Penrose, Jack Miller	6		3:59.85 (4)		8:10.61	14.21	+42.38
	08.16 St Josephs 1 James Frederikson, Thomas Madden	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 16 Women's Elite Single Scull							Heat 1	
CONSOLIDATED								

Race 17 Women's Elite Single Scull							Heat 2	
CONSOLIDATED								

Race 18 Men's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5	Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins
1	12.13 Sydney University/Sydney-NTC Spencer Turrin, Alex Purnell	6		3:24.13 (4)		6:45.71	90.8	0.00 +0.00
2	12.12 Sydney University-NTC Jackson Kench, Will O'Shannessy	4		3:20.41 (1)		6:47.82	90.4	2.11 +2.11
3	12.08 Swan River/Mercantile-NTC Benjamin Canham, Sam Marsh	5		3:22.48 (3)		6:50.43	89.8	2.61 +4.72
4	12.01 Kand/Toowong-QAS Elliott Apel, Miller Rowe	1		3:21.08 (2)		6:54.09	89.0	3.66 +8.38
5	12.09 Swan River/Sydney University Marcus Britt, Myles McQuillan	3		3:27.40 (5)		6:57.21	88.3	3.12 +11.50
	12.03 Melbourne University 1 Andrew Judge, John Linke	2	SCRATCHED					
	12.07 Melbourne University/UTS-NTC Nick Lavery, Rohan Lavery	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 46); Rest->B Final (Race 45)								

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 19 Men's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	12.11 Sydney University-NTC Jack Hargreaves, Jack O'Brien	6		3:22.20 (3)		6:45.92	90.8	0.00	+0.00
2	12.14 Sydney/Mercantile Alexander Wolf, Alex Nichol	2		3:21.57 (2)		6:49.55	90.0	3.63	+3.63
3	12.15 Tamar/UTS-NTC Paddy Holt, Henry Youl	4		3:21.20 (1)		6:51.04	89.7	1.49	+5.12
4	12.05 Melbourne University-NTC 1 Nick Smith, William Achermann	5		3:24.54 (4)		6:52.19	89.4	1.15	+6.27
5	12.04 Melbourne University 2 Hamish Wynn-Pope, Charlie Batrouney	7		3:27.23 (6)		6:54.26	89.0	2.07	+8.34
6	12.02 Melbourne Uni/Sydney-NTC Sam Hardy, Simon Keenan	3		3:25.56 (5)		6:54.30	89.0	0.04	+8.38
7	12.06 Melbourne University-NTC 2 Fraser Miscamble, Harry Fox	1		3:28.94 (7)		7:06.57	86.4	12.27	+20.65
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 46); Rest->B Final (Race 45)									

Race 20 Men's Elite Lightweight Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:41.0		Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.06 Mercantile-NTC Red Matthews	2		3:33.60 (1)		7:25.18	90.1	0.00	+0.00
2	14.01 ANU-NTC Hamish Harding	4		3:41.63 (2)		7:28.39	89.4	3.21	+3.21
3	14.12 UTS 2 Peter Waldersee	3		3:44.04 (3)		7:34.92	88.2	6.53	+9.74
4	14.13 UTS 3 William Clark	6		3:46.38 (4)		7:36.13	87.9	1.21	+10.95
5	14.08 Nepean Jason Waddell	7		3:47.44 (5)		7:36.67	87.8	0.54	+11.49
6	14.05 Lake Munmorah 2 Beau Fleming	1		4:27.79 (6)		9:17.60	71.9	100.93	+112.4
	14.03 Bucks-NTC Alec Paterson	5	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 50); Rest->B Final									

Race 21 Men's Elite Lightweight Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:41.0		Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.02 Adelaide-NTC Oscar McGuinness	3		3:40.30 (3)		7:23.41	90.4	0.00	+0.00
2	14.11 UTS 1 Michael McCrea	5		3:38.21 (1)		7:27.86	89.5	4.45	+4.45
3	14.07 Mosman Sean Murphy	6		3:39.89 (2)		7:43.58	86.5	15.72	+20.17
4	14.10 Sydney University Wyatt Batt	1		3:49.17 (4)		7:46.47	86.0	2.89	+23.06
5	14.14 UTS 4 Jack Message	2		3:54.26 (5)		7:48.72	85.6	2.25	+25.31
6	14.04 Lake Munmorah 1 Luke Walker	7		4:19.97 (6)		8:50.06	75.7	61.34	+86.65
	14.09 Port Macquarie Barnabas Bene	4	DID NOT START						
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 50); Rest->B Final									

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 22 Men's Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.03 Mosman 1 Patrick Burke	3		3:43.72 (1)		7:44.03	0.00	+0.00
2	18.01 Canberra-ACT Rafael Priest	4		3:46.07 (2)		7:45.24	1.21	+1.21
3	18.06 Nepean Miles Harrold	6		3:48.46 (3)		8:03.02	17.78	+18.99
4	18.07 Penrith 1 Liam Taylor	1		3:58.65 (4)		8:09.92	6.90	+25.89
	18.13 Sydney 5 Gordon Appelcryn	2	DNS: Late					
	18.12 Sydney 4 Namkhai Stylianou	5	DNS: Late					
	18.10 Sydney 2 William Delaney	7	DNS: Late					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 56); Rest->B Final (Race 55)								

Race 23 Men's Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.14 UTS Tate Van Heemst	5		3:56.67 (2)		7:53.54	0.00	+0.00
2	18.04 Mosman 2 Kyle Brown	6		3:56.01 (1)		8:01.81	8.27	+8.27
3	18.08 Penrith 2 Bradley Moran	2		3:59.56 (3)		8:02.95	1.14	+9.41
4	18.05 Mosman 3 Benjamin Irving	4		4:08.12 (4)		8:29.08	26.13	+35.54
	18.11 Sydney 3 Bradley Graham	1	SCRATCHED					
	18.02 Melbourne University Felix Oliver	3	DNS: Late					
	18.09 Sydney 1 Declan Glendinning	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 56); Rest->B Final (Race 55)								

Race 24 Women's Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.03 Sydney 1 Isabella Scammell	4		4:03.32 (1)		8:28.00	0.00	+0.00
2	19.10 Sydney University 4 Tiffany Botha	7		4:23.02 (2)		9:02.44	34.44	+34.44
3	19.02 Nepean Edee Brown	5		4:26.73 (3)		9:07.16	4.72	+39.16
4	19.08 Sydney University 2 Stefanie Preller	3		4:35.52 (4)		9:15.42	8.26	+47.42
	19.05 Sydney 3 Laura Sypher	2	SCRATCHED					
	19.11 Sydney University 5 Zoe McKellar	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 58); Rest->B Final (Race 57)								

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 25 Women's Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.04 Sydney 2 Grace Sypher	5		4:04.00 (1)		8:18.15	0.00	+0.00
2	19.06 Sydney 4 Talisa Knoke-Driver	3		4:08.65 (3)		8:24.63	6.48	+6.48
3	19.07 Sydney University 1 Grace Turner	6		4:07.32 (2)		8:31.24	6.61	+13.09
4	19.12 Sydney 5 Liesel Page	2		4:10.54 (4)		8:33.80	2.56	+15.65
5	19.09 Sydney University 3 Chelsea Proutt	4		4:28.36 (6)		8:52.64	18.84	+34.49
6	19.01 Mosman Lilian Hyde	7		4:21.57 (5)		8:55.23	2.59	+37.08

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 58); Rest->B Final (Race 57)

Race 26 Men's Under 23 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.03 Corio Bay Xavier Hall-Sullivan	7		3:43.15		7:21.89	0.00	+0.00
2	22.06 Sydney Maximilian Crowe	2				7:25.09	3.20	+3.20
3	22.05 Melbourne University Lukas Matic	5		3:42.09		7:26.41	1.32	+4.52
4	22.09 Sydney University 3 Nicholas Mirow	4		3:39.42		7:27.32	0.91	+5.43
5	22.10 Sydney University 4 Joshua Hewitt	6		3:55.33		7:51.99	24.67	+30.10
	22.02 Canberra-ACT Cormac Hayes	3	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 62); Rest->B Final (Race 61)

Race 27 Men's Under 23 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	22.11 UTS (Alexander Wood)	4	7:23.63	0.00	+0.00		
2	22.07 Sydney University 1 (Elliot Simpson)	3	7:28.87	5.24	+5.24		
3	22.04 Drummoyne (Mitch Blackmore Cram)	5	7:39.06	10.19	+15.43		
4	22.08 Sydney University 2 (Tom Anderson)	7	7:42.57	3.51	+18.94		
5	22.01 ANU-ACT (Nicholas Neales)	6	7:58.08	15.51	+34.45		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->A Final (Race 62); Rest->B Final (Race 61)

Race 28 Women's Under 17 Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.06 PLC Sydney 1 Sarah Bebbington, Bailee Winton-Murray	4		4:25.72 (1)		9:00.68	0.00	+0.00
2	27.02 Mosman 1 Talia Nowland, Catherine Willcock	7		4:29.03 (2)		9:08.98	8.30	+8.30
3	27.01 Hunter Valley Grammar Amelia Dennis, Annabella Thornton	5		4:35.66 (3)		9:18.24	9.26	+17.56
4	27.08 Penrith Arabella Logan, Alissa Hotz	6		4:44.00 (4)		9:35.69	17.45	+35.01
	27.10 Redlands 2 Flora Cutchey, Emma Sullivan	2	SCRATCHED					
	27.05 Newcastle Grammar 2 Molly Boyle, Jemima McKensey	3	DID NOT START					

Progress : All->Final (Race 66)

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 29 Women's Under 17 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	27.04	Newcastle Grammar 1	(Bland,Macready)	4	8:45.83	0.00 +0.00
2	27.07	PLC Sydney 2	(Tsourdalakis,Szabo)	6	8:58.51	12.68 +12.68
3	27.03	Mosman 2	(Carter,Di Staso)	3	9:17.25	18.74 +31.42
4	27.11	Sydney	(Zamprognio,Tierney)	7	9:53.50	36.25 +67.67
	27.09	Redlands 1	(Sanger Larsson,Scamps)	5	SCRATCHED	

Progress : All->Final (Race 66)

Race 30 Men's Under 19 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	33.36	Sydney	(Finn Woodward)	9	8:03.21	0.00 +0.00
2	33.04	Glebe 2	(Jasper Dawson-Damer)	8	8:06.94	3.73 +3.73
3	33.25	Redlands 4	(William Thomas)	4	8:40.23	33.29 +37.02
4	33.21	Port Macquarie	(Isaiah Chandler)	5	8:48.30	8.07 +45.09
5	33.07	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(James Cousins)	3	8:54.08	5.78 +50.87
6	33.15	Marist College 5	(David Birch)	2	9:04.10	10.02 +60.89
7	33.16	Marist College 6	(Caleb Lloyd)	6	9:30.36	26.26 +87.15
	33.32	St Josephs 5	(Charlie Hine)	1	SCRATCHED	
	33.28	St Josephs 1	(Maxim Moloney)	7	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 72); 3,4->B Final (Race 71)

Race 31 Men's Under 19 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	33.20	Newcastle Grammar	(Patrick Stanley)	5	8:14.01	0.00 +0.00
2	33.12	Marist College 2	(Kai Martin)	6	8:18.10	4.09 +4.09
3	33.01	Capital Lakes 1	(Elliot Jallier)	8	8:20.96	2.86 +6.95
4	33.13	Marist College 3	(Jack Miller)	9	8:44.71	23.75 +30.70
5	33.24	Redlands 3	(Daniel Close)	4	8:52.92	8.21 +38.91
6	33.38	Marist College 7	(Xander Wild)	3	9:03.08	10.16 +49.07
	33.31	St Josephs 4	(James Frederikson)	1	SCRATCHED	
	33.06	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Benjamin Hudson)	2	SCRATCHED	
	33.30	St Josephs 3	(Quinn Dickinson)	7	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 72); 3,4->B Final (Race 71)

Race 32 Men's Under 19 Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	33.17	Mosman 1	(Oliver St Pierre)	1	NO TIME	0.00 +0.00
2	33.11	Marist College 1	(Jesse Rosin)	6		3.77 +3.77
3	33.05	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Zinc Bosco)	2		0.55 +4.32
4	33.27	Redlands 6	(Patrick Walker)	8		19.81 +24.13
5	33.08	Hunter Valley Grammar 4	(Caleb Chadwick)	5		28.87 +53.00
6	33.23	Redlands 2	(Matthew Fry)	4		6.99 +59.99
	33.29	St Josephs 2	(Jackson Gursoy)	3	SCRATCHED	
	33.33	St Josephs 6	(Oliver Maroulis)	7	SCRATCHED	
	33.03	Glebe 1	(William Wright)	9	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 72); 3,4->B Final (Race 71)

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 33 Men's Under 19 Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.02 Capital Lakes 2 Luke Jallier	9		4:11.34 (2)		8:25.43	0.00	+0.00
2	33.22 Redlands 1 Harley van der Pluijm	8		4:07.90 (1)		8:36.96	11.53	+11.53
3	33.37 Redlands Oliver Rose	5		4:21.90 (4)		8:46.86	9.90	+21.43
4	33.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 Nicholas Melmeth	4		4:15.02 (3)		8:57.73	10.87	+32.30
5	33.26 Redlands 5 Aaron Drake	2		4:31.72 (5)		9:05.41	7.68	+39.98
	33.14 Marist College 4 Charlie Penrose	1	DID NOT START					
	33.34 St Josephs 7 Tom Summers	3	SCRATCHED					
	33.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 Cooper Blatchley	6	SCRATCHED					
	33.35 St Josephs 8 Thomas Madden	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 72); 3,4->B Final (Race 71)								

Race 34 Women's Under 19 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.07 Mosman 3 Grace Burke	2		4:28.09 (1)		9:21.84	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Molly Walkerden	5		4:43.75 (2)		9:30.37	8.53	+8.53
3	34.25 Redlands 5 Catarina Croll	7		4:45.48 (3)		9:37.68	7.31	+15.84
4	34.22 Redlands 4 Emma Canton	3		5:03.09 (6)		10:17.61	39.93	+55.77
5	34.08 Nepean Leila Fonua	8		5:02.63 (5)		10:28.88	11.27	+67.04
6	34.13 Newcastle Grammar 5 Isabelle Miteff	6		4:52.97 (4)		11:47.71	78.83	+145.8
	34.23 Sydney Ela Huber	1	SCRATCHED					
	34.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 Amy-Jorjia Barnett	4	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 73); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 35 Women's Under 19 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.24 Sydney University Alexandra O'Brien	5		4:08.58 (1)		8:26.42	0.00	+0.00
2	34.06 Mosman 2 Imogen Grey	8		4:12.75 (2)		8:35.43	9.01	+9.01
3	34.19 Redlands 1 Elizabeth Holtheuer	3		4:16.75 (3)		8:37.93	2.50	+11.51
4	34.02 Canberra-ACT Imogen Lang	1		4:19.41 (4)		8:38.94	1.01	+12.52
5	34.11 Newcastle Grammar 3 Jasmine Withford	7		4:42.40 (5)		9:36.63	57.69	+70.21
6	34.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 Grace Charge	2		4:47.86 (6)		9:43.15	6.52	+76.73
7	34.16 PLC Sydney 2 Aaliyah Steel	4		4:53.64 (7)		9:59.76	16.61	+93.34
	34.17 Penrith 1 Charlotte Murray	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 73); Rest->Eliminated								

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 36 Women's Under 19 Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.18 Penrith 2 Maddison Joines	8		4:20.78 (1)		8:54.30	0.00	+0.00
2	34.01 ANU Philippa Gray	5		4:23.71 (2)		8:55.69	1.39	+1.39
3	34.20 Redlands 2 Georgia Verschoor	2		4:34.06 (4)		9:09.32	13.63	+15.02
4	34.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 Adelaide Goldfinch	1		4:33.01 (3)		9:17.26	7.94	+22.96
5	34.21 Redlands 3 Briar Carter	7		4:41.68 (6)		9:31.02	13.76	+36.72
6	34.12 Newcastle Grammar 4 Josephine Armstrong	3		4:45.42 (7)		9:42.16	11.14	+47.86
7	34.15 PLC Sydney 1 Arabella Rutherford	4		4:37.55 (5)		9:44.92	2.76	+50.62
	34.14 Newcastle Grammar 6 Melissa Carpenter	6	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 73); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 37 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Vaughn Henderson)	4	4:04.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.02 Glebe 1 (Carson Proutt)	5	4:10.30	5.75	+5.75	
2	04.09 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Lucas Burton)	7	4:10.30	5.75	+5.75	
4	04.10 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Ronan Brown)	6	4:20.66	10.36	+16.11	
5	04.08 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Logan Harman)	8	4:27.30	6.64	+22.75	
6	04.12 Newcastle Grammar 6 (Thomas Clarkson)	9	4:28.60	1.30	+24.05	
7	04.07 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Elliot Collins)	3	4:29.82	1.22	+25.27	
8	04.04 Glebe 3 (Liam Young)	1	5:02.42	32.60	+57.87	
9	04.11 Newcastle Grammar 5 (Mitchell Chung)	2	5:36.38	33.96	+91.83	

Race 38 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.11 PLC Sydney 1 (Isabelle Yardley)	5	4:24.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.02 Glebe 1 (Lucy Yabsley)	4	4:25.48	0.97	+0.97	
3	05.03 Hunter Valley Grammar (Zoe Armstrong)	3	4:35.62	10.14	+11.11	
4	05.07 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Annabel McKensy)	1	4:35.70	0.08	+11.19	
5	05.01 Capital Lakes (Madeleine Jallier)	2	4:39.73	4.03	+15.22	
6	05.13 PLC Sydney 3 (Sophia Tsourdalakis)	8	4:42.04	2.31	+17.53	
7	05.14 Penrith 1 (Zoe Wiessner)	7	4:45.73	3.69	+21.22	
8	05.04 Mosman 1 (Eva Di Staso)	6	4:51.43	5.70	+26.92	

Race 39 Men's Masters Pair						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	44.06 North Shore (Luck,Walsh)	(F) 6	4:33.32	48	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.01 Drummoyne/North Shore (James,Wearne)	(J) 8	4:36.81	GO	3.49	+3.49	
3	44.02 Lake Macquarie (Boyd,Smith)	(E) 5	4:40.76	54	3.95	+7.44	
4	44.05 Mosman (Bindner,Hourigan)	(D) 4	4:42.61	58	1.85	+9.29	
5	44.08 Sydney (Downey,Boidin)	(A) 1	4:57.11	67	14.50	+23.79	
6	44.03 Leichhardt 1 (Emery,Fletcher)	(D) 3	5:04.37	58	7.26	+31.05	
	44.04 Leichhardt 2 (Rayment,Buzacott)	(C) 2	SCRATCHED				
	44.07 North Shore/Glebe (Mackney,Drury)	(I) 7	SCRATCHED				

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 40 Men's Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.05 Newcastle Grammar 1 Kalen Routley	5		3:46.66 (1)		7:45.65	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 Mosman Lachlan Fraser	4		3:47.07 (2)		7:49.56	3.91	+3.91
3	06.16 Sydney 2 Conor Greenwood	6		4:00.97 (4)		8:05.06	15.50	+19.41
4	06.12 Port Macquarie Tom Jenkins	1		3:58.48 (3)		8:07.86	2.80	+22.21
5	06.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 Hayden Williamson	2		4:03.83 (6)		8:18.83	10.97	+33.18
6	06.15 Sydney 1 Callum Dunn	7		4:01.42 (5)		8:23.12	4.29	+37.47
7	06.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Max Blatchley	3		4:06.28 (7)		8:29.97	6.85	+44.32
8	06.07 Newcastle Grammar 3 Henry Guest	8		4:21.91 (8)		8:52.23	22.26	+66.58

Race 41 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.01 Glebe 1 Sophia Miller	7		4:16.20 (1)		8:39.22	0.00	+0.00
2	07.20 Sydney 1 Neve Tierney	4		4:22.31 (2)		8:57.75	18.53	+18.53
3	07.06 Mosman 3 Talia Nowland	3		4:29.74 (3)		9:08.04	10.29	+28.82
4	07.11 PLC Sydney 1 Bailee Winton-Murray	2		4:33.72 (4)		9:11.63	3.59	+32.41
5	07.19 Roseville Hannah Alexander	6		4:34.13 (5)		9:13.88	2.25	+34.66
6	07.22 Glebe 2 Felicity Errington	8		4:38.68 (6)		9:25.37	11.49	+46.15
7	07.21 Sydney 2 Sofia Zamprogno	5		4:42.96 (8)		9:28.96	3.59	+49.74
8	07.09 Newcastle Grammar 2 Jemima McKensey	9		4:39.64 (7)		9:34.81	5.85	+55.59
9	07.08 Newcastle Grammar 1 Alice Macready	1		4:51.61 (9)		9:50.26	15.45	+71.04

Race 42 Men's Elite Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:30.7		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	10.02 Adelaide-NTC Alexander Hill	3		3:24.47 (1)		6:55.92	94.0	0.00	+0.00
2	10.08 WARC-NTC Jack Cleary	2		3:31.80 (2)		7:05.67	91.8	9.75	+9.75
3	10.01 ANU-NTC Caleb Antill	4		3:35.40 (5)		7:08.77	91.1	3.10	+12.85
4	10.07 UTS Oscar Williams	6		3:33.08 (3)		7:14.79	89.9	6.02	+18.87
5	10.05 Sydney 2 Torun Olsson	5		3:34.51 (4)		7:18.55	89.1	3.76	+22.63
6	10.04 Sydney 1 Harry Crouch	1		3:36.76 (6)		7:22.35	88.3	3.80	+26.43
NJ	10.06 UTS-NTC Nick Lavery*	7		3:31.33		7:09.91	90.9		
	10.03 Melbourne University Kane Grant	8	SCRATCHED						
NJ - Not Judged								*substitute	

Race 43 Women's Elite Single Scull							B Final	
CANCELLED								

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 44 Women's Elite Single Scull						Gold Time: 7:07.7		A Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	11.09 Sydney University-NTC 2 Tara Rigney	5		3:43.50 (1)		7:26.34	95.8	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.02 Canberra Cara Grzeskowiak	4		3:51.10 (3)		7:44.47	92.1	18.13	+18.13	
3	11.08 Sydney University-NTC 1 Kate Rowan	6		3:50.51 (2)		7:49.89	91.0	5.42	+23.55	
4	11.11 UTS 1 Laura Gourley	7		3:52.67 (4)		7:50.78	90.9	0.89	+24.44	
5	11.03 Melbourne University Mila Marston	1		3:53.87 (5)		7:51.83	90.7	1.05	+25.49	
6	11.06 Sydney University 2 Eleanor Price	8		3:55.61 (6)		8:00.00	89.1	8.17	+33.66	
7	11.12 UTS 2 Olivia Bartram	9		3:58.10 (7)		8:07.48	87.7	7.48	+41.14	
8	11.01 ANU Catherine Khan	3		4:16.28 (8)		8:36.11	82.9	28.63	+69.77	
	11.07 Sydney University 3 Sky Froebel	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 45 Men's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5		B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	12.09 Swan River/Sydney University Marcus Britt, Myles McQuillan	5		3:19.32 (1)		6:47.95	90.3	0.00	+0.00
2	12.04 Melbourne University 2 Hamish Wynn-Pope, Charlie Batrouney	4		3:23.19 (2)		6:50.83	89.7	2.88	+2.88
3	12.02 Melbourne Uni/Sydney-NTC Sam Hardy, Simon Keenan	6		3:27.40 (4)		6:56.30	88.5	5.47	+8.35
4	12.06 Melbourne University-NTC 2 Fraser Miscamble, Harry Fox	3		3:25.60 (3)		7:01.70	87.4	5.40	+13.75

Race 46 Men's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:08.5		A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	12.11 Sydney University-NTC Jack Hargreaves, Jack O'Brien	5		3:17.69		6:35.65	93.1	0.00	+0.00
2	12.12 Sydney University-NTC Jackson Kench, Will O'Shannessy	6		3:21.40		6:38.34	92.5	2.69	+2.69
3	12.13 Sydney University/Sydney-NTC Spencer Turrin, Alex Purnell	4		3:25.13		6:38.48	92.5	0.14	+2.83
4	12.08 Swan River/Mercantile-NTC Benjamin Canham, Sam Marsh	2		3:21.95		6:39.81	92.2	1.33	+4.16
5	12.15 Tamar/UTS-NTC Paddy Holt, Henry Youl	7				6:43.47	91.3	3.66	+7.82
6	12.01 Kand/Toowong-QAS Elliott Apel, Miller Rowe	8		3:19.25		6:43.72	91.3	0.25	+8.07
7	12.14 Sydney/Mercantile Alexander Wolf, Alex Nichol	3		3:24.58		6:45.00	91.0	1.28	+9.35
8	12.05 Melbourne University-NTC 1 Nick Smith, William Achermann	1		3:28.40		6:46.83	90.6	1.83	+11.18

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 47 Women's Elite Pair						Gold Time: 6:47.4		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	13.02 Fremantle/Mercantile-NTC Katrina Werry, Annabelle McIntyre	5		3:34.25 (1)		7:15.05	93.6	0.00	+0.00
2	13.03 Fremantle/Swan-WAIS Jacqui Swick, Genevieve Hart	7		3:36.97 (2)		7:22.22	92.1	7.17	+7.17
3	13.05 UWABC/UTS-NTC Georgie Rowe, Bronwyn Cox*	6		3:37.37 (3)		7:24.81	91.6	2.59	+9.76
4	13.06 Melbourne University/Sydney Lauren Graham, Eliza Gaffney	3		3:42.91 (4)		7:27.43	91.1	2.62	+12.38
5	13.04 Melbourne Uni/Sydney Universi... Jaime Ford*, Jean Mitchell	4		3:47.94 (5)		7:40.36	88.5	12.93	+25.31

*substitute

Race 48 Men's Under 19 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.03 Glebe/Sydney University Oliver Klotz, James Scott Brown	4		3:32.32 (1)		7:13.61	0.00	+0.00
2	08.07 Marist College 1 Kai Martin, Jesse Rosin	3		3:35.48 (2)		7:17.11	3.50	+3.50
3	08.15 St Augustines Doogal McKenzie, Joe Lynch	7		3:36.50 (3)		7:30.54	13.43	+16.93
4	08.02 Glebe Jasper Dawson-Damer, William Wright	8		3:44.52 (4)		7:37.70	7.16	+24.09
5	08.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Benjamin Hudson, Zinc Bosco	1		3:52.22 (6)		7:43.95	6.25	+30.34
6	08.01 Capital Lakes Luke Jallier, Elliot Jallier	5		3:51.58 (5)		7:48.12	4.17	+34.51
7	08.12 Redlands 1 Harley van der Pluijm, Patrick Walker	6		3:53.48 (7)		7:57.59	9.47	+43.98
8	08.13 Redlands 2 Matthew Fry, Daniel Close	2		4:01.91 (8)		8:15.66	18.07	+62.05
9	08.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 Caleb Chadwick, James Cousins	9		4:08.76 (9)		8:30.06	14.40	+76.45

Race 49 Women's Under 19 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	09.08 Redlands (Verschoor,Holtheuer)	3	8:13.53	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.04 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Charge,Barnett)	2	8:29.01	15.48	+15.48	
3	09.03 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Armstrong,Withford)	5	8:52.96	23.95	+39.43	
	09.07 Penrith (Murray,Joines)	1	SCRATCHED			
	09.06 PLC Sydney (Rutherford,Steel)	6	SCRATCHED			
	09.05 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Miteff,Carpenter)	7	DID NOT START			
	09.02 Mosman (Grey,Hyde)	8	SCRATCHED			

Race 50 Men's Elite Lightweight Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:41.0		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.14 UTS 4 Jack Message	5		3:51.89 (1)		7:52.10	84.9	0.00	+0.00
2	14.04 Lake Munmorah 1 Luke Walker	3		4:14.45 (2)		8:49.06	75.8	56.96	+56.96
3	14.05 Lake Munmorah 2 Beau Fleming	6		4:26.47 (3)		9:21.00	71.5	31.94	+88.90
	14.08 Nepean Jason Waddell	4	SCRATCHED						

Race 50 Women's Under 19 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.01 Hunter Valley Grammar Molly Walkerden, Adelaide Goldfinch	7		4:30.09 (1)		9:16.76	0.00	+0.00
2	09.09 Glebe Audrey Abeywickrema, Felicity Errington	8		4:32.33 (2)		9:30.90	14.14	+14.14

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 51 Men's Elite Lightweight Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:41.0		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.06 Mercantile-NTC Red Matthews	5		NO TIME (1)		NO TIME		0.00	+0.00
2	14.01 ANU-NTC Hamish Harding	3		+2.67 (3)				2.37	+2.37
3	14.02 Adelaide-NTC Oscar McGuinness	4		+2.11 (2)				2.80	+5.17
4	14.11 UTS 1 Michael McCrea	6		+5.11 (4)				11.74	+16.91
5	14.07 Mosman Sean Murphy	2		+7.55 (5)				6.00	+22.91
6	14.12 UTS 2 Peter Waldersee	7		+12.34 (6)				3.28	+26.19
7	14.10 Sydney University Wyatt Batt	8		+16.00 (7)				0.36	+26.55
8	14.13 UTS 3 William Clark	1		+21.30 (8)				37.60	+64.15

Race 52 Men's Under 23 Lightweight Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14A.02 UTS 1 Harry Curtin	3		3:42.02 (1)		7:26.18	0.00	+0.00
2	14A.01 Melbourne University-ACT Damien Schroder	1		3:45.61 (2)		7:30.73	4.55	+4.55
3	14A.03 UTS 2 Cameron Ogilvie	2		3:55.07 (3)		7:56.30	25.57	+30.12

Race 52 Men's Under 21 Lightweight Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14B.04 Canberra-ACT Ethan Toscan	4		3:51.85 (1)		7:50.69	0.00	+0.00
2	14B.06 Newcastle Grammar Alexander Macdougall	6		3:58.41 (2)		8:06.39	15.70	+15.70
3	14B.01 Canberra 1 Alex Tomanovits	7		3:59.19 (3)		8:10.43	4.04	+19.74
4	14B.03 Canberra 3 Jackson Boyd	8		4:01.20 (4)		8:29.98	19.55	+39.29
	14B.02 Canberra 2 Daragh Hayes	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 53 Women's Elite Lightweight Single Scull						Gold Time: 7:24.4		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	15.06 Huon-NTC Georgia Nesbitt	2		3:57.21 (1)		7:54.83	93.6	0.00	+0.00
2	15.03 Sydney University Georgia Miansarow	6		3:57.95 (2)		8:06.07	91.4	11.24	+11.24
3	15.07 Huon Eve Mure	1		4:04.03 (3)		8:16.13	89.6	10.06	+21.30
4	15.02 ANU 3 Anneka Reardon	4		4:04.60 (4)		8:21.78	88.6	5.65	+26.95
5	15.01 ANU 2 Sophie Jerapetritis	3		4:08.68 (5)		8:23.95	88.2	2.17	+29.12
6	15.04 UTS 1 Michaela Franz	5		4:11.60 (6)		8:38.39	85.7	14.44	+43.56
7	15.05 UTS 2 Amelia Cooper	7		4:28.09 (7)		9:00.46	82.2	22.07	+65.63

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 54 Women's Under 23 Lightweight Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15A.01 ANU-ACT Alexandra Moylan	3		4:01.31 (1)		8:10.09	0.00	+0.00
2	15A.02 Corio Bay Maggie Foley	2		4:05.43 (2)		8:21.13	11.04	+11.04
3	15A.03 Drummoyne Eve Timms	4		4:14.36 (3)		8:48.15	27.02	+38.06
4	15A.04 Sydney Nadine Johnston Araujo	1		4:36.08 (4)		9:23.55	35.40	+73.46

Race 54 Women's Under 21 Lightweight Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15B.01 ANU 1 Charlotte Ryan	6		4:25.87 (1)		9:06.98	0.00	+0.00
2	15B.03 UTS 3 Sarah Berechree	5		4:30.54 (2)		9:14.42	7.44	+7.44
3	15B.02 Nepean Macayla Hole	7		4:53.40 (3)		10:12.00	57.58	+65.02

Race 55 Men's Under 21 Single Scull					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
NJ	18.12 Sydney 4 (Namkhai Stylianou)	3	8:00.84			
NJ	18.02 Melbourne University (Felix Oliver)	4	7:23.05			
NJ	18.13 Sydney 5 (Gordon Appelcryn)	5	7:53.48			
NJ	18.10 Sydney 2 (William Delaney)	6	7:35.78			
NJ - Not Judged						

Race 56 Men's Under 21 Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.06 Nepean Miles Harrold	2		3:42.16 (1)		7:33.55	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Mosman 1 Patrick Burke	4		3:48.04 (3)		7:36.89	3.34	+3.34
3	18.01 Canberra-ACT Rafael Priest	6		3:45.40 (2)		7:41.86	4.97	+8.31
4	18.08 Penrith 2 Bradley Moran	7		3:54.24 (4)		7:51.61	9.75	+18.06
5	18.04 Mosman 2 Kyle Brown	3		4:00.82 (6)		8:00.43	8.82	+26.88
6	18.14 UTS Tate Van Heemst	5		3:59.10 (5)		8:05.13	4.70	+31.58
7	18.05 Mosman 3 Benjamin Irving	1		4:03.42 (7)		8:13.94	8.81	+40.39
8	18.07 Penrith 1 Liam Taylor	8		4:05.19 (8)		8:22.86	8.92	+49.31

Race 57 Women's Under 21 Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.01 Mosman Lilian Hyde	4		4:15.91 (1)		8:42.51	0.00	+0.00
2	19.09 Sydney University 3 Chelsea Proutt	5		4:20.46 (2)		8:44.80	2.29	+2.29

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 58 Women's Under 21 Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.04 Sydney 2 Grace Sypher	5		3:57.93 (1)		8:03.79	0.00	+0.00
2	19.06 Sydney 4 Talisa Knoke-Driver	3		4:02.21 (3)		8:12.56	8.77	+8.77
3	19.03 Sydney 1 Isabella Scammell	4		4:00.77 (2)		8:14.56	2.00	+10.77
4	19.07 Sydney University 1 Grace Turner	7		4:05.93 (4)		8:19.81	5.25	+16.02
5	19.12 Sydney 5 Liesel Page	1		4:11.96 (5)		8:25.08	5.27	+21.29
6	19.10 Sydney University 4 Tiffany Botha	6		4:14.82 (6)		8:38.90	13.82	+35.11
7	19.02 Nepean Edee Brown	2		4:28.18 (7)		9:07.48	28.58	+63.69
8	19.08 Sydney University 2 Stefanie Preller	8		4:32.71 (8)		9:11.81	4.33	+68.02

Race 59 Men's Under 21 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	20.04 Sydney 1 Declan Glendinning, Bradley Graham	7		3:25.55 (3)		6:56.78	0.00	+0.00
2	20.02 Mosman 1 David Campbell, Joshua Wilson	8		3:24.99 (2)		6:59.64	2.86	+2.86
3	20.05 Sydney 2 Angus Aitken, Thomas Hart	3		3:27.24 (4)		7:06.22	6.58	+9.44
4	20.01 Kand/UTS Max Von Appen, Mitch Salisbury	4		3:22.50 (1)		7:07.31	1.09	+10.53
5	20.06 Sydney 3 Gabriel Carmody, Thomas Livingstone*	5		3:30.23 (5)		7:10.84	3.53	+14.06
6	20.03 Mosman 3 William Boag, Thomas Whalan	1		3:33.32 (7)		7:15.62	4.78	+18.84
7	20.07 UTS 1 Ned Power, Henry Blackwell	2		3:34.87 (8)		7:16.86	1.24	+20.08
8	20.08 UTS 2 Charles Jewell, Mackenzie Thompson	6		3:31.76 (6)		7:21.86	5.00	+25.08

*substitute

Race 60 Women's Under 21 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	21.02 Sydney 2 Evie Thomson, Caitlin McManus-Barrett	6		3:49.41 (1)		7:54.82	0.00	+0.00
2	21.04 UTS Sarah Fahd, Tayla Kerpiniotis	5		3:59.18 (2)		8:15.61	20.79	+20.79
3	21.03 Sydney 3 Eliza Dunlop, Freya Neville	3		4:01.94 (3)		8:24.29	8.68	+29.47
	21.01 Sydney 1 Liesel Page, Lily Gavan	4	SCRATCHED					

Race 61 Men's Under 23 Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.10 Sydney University 4 Joshua Hewitt	5		3:48.70 (1)		7:50.90	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 ANU-ACT Nicholas Neales	4		3:56.79 (2)		8:07.31	16.41	+16.41

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 62 Men's Under 23 Single Scull							A Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	22.03 Corio Bay Xavier Hall-Sullivan	5		3:40.62 (4)		7:13.63	0.00	+0.00		
2	22.07 Sydney University 1 Elliot Simpson	6		3:34.44 (1)		7:21.35	7.72	+7.72		
3	22.11 UTS Alexander Wood	4		3:44.54 (7)		7:22.58	1.23	+8.95		
4	22.06 Sydney Maximilian Crowe	3		3:40.99 (5)		7:22.72	0.14	+9.09		
5	22.05 Melbourne University Lukas Matic	7		3:37.22 (3)		7:22.77	0.05	+9.14		
6	22.08 Sydney University 2 Tom Anderson	8		3:41.69 (6)		7:29.03	6.26	+15.40		
7	22.04 Drummoyne Mitch Blackmore Cram	2		3:36.79 (2)		7:40.47	11.44	+26.84		
	22.09 Sydney University 3 Nicholas Mirow	1	SCRATCHED							

Race 63 Women's Under 23 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	23.02 Sydney University 1 Emily Sheppard	6		3:54.55 (1)		7:59.02	0.00	+0.00
2	23.03 Sydney University 2 Nicola Greenland	3		3:58.40 (2)		8:07.28	8.26	+8.26
3	23.05 Sydney University 4 Madeline Vagg	7		3:59.86 (3)		8:11.00	3.72	+11.98
4	23.04 Sydney University 3 India Hobbs	5		4:04.47 (4)		8:27.40	16.40	+28.38
5	23.01 Sydney Niamh Graham	4		4:15.18 (5)		8:55.52	28.12	+56.50

Race 64 Men's Under 23 Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	24.02 Mosman Nikolas Pender, Torben Ungemach	5		3:26.52 (1)		7:02.83	0.00	+0.00
2	24.03 Sydney Andy Hoffmann, Max Pearce	6		3:27.34 (2)		7:06.83	4.00	+4.00
3	24.01 ANU Luca Hehir, Lucas Hempton	4		3:42.94 (3)		7:40.59	33.76	+37.76

Race 65 Men's Under 17 Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	26.02 Hunter Valley Grammar Max Blatchley, Hayden Williamson	7		3:51.49 (1)		7:52.25	0.00	+0.00		
2	26.07 Sydney Callum Dunn, Conor Greenwood	5		3:52.56 (2)		7:58.19	5.94	+5.94		
3	26.01 Cranbrook James Mills, Jack Stone	2		3:56.88 (3)		8:09.43	11.24	+17.18		
4	26.04 Newcastle Grammar 2 Vincent Miteff, Henry Guest	6		4:03.67 (4)		8:21.11	11.68	+28.86		
5	26.05 Newcastle Grammar 3 Noah Gidley, Koby Young	4		4:38.57 (5)		9:41.27	80.16	+109.0		
	26.06 Redlands Thomas Jackson, William Natilli	1	SCRATCHED							
	26.03 Newcastle Grammar 1 Gabriel Leishman, Marcus Lumley	3	DID NOT START							

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 66 Women's Under 17 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.06 PLC Sydney 1 Sarah Bebbington, Bailee Winton-Murray	5		4:12.09 (1)		8:39.51	0.00	+0.00
2	27.02 Mosman 1 Talia Nowland, Catherine Willcock	3		4:16.97 (2)		8:52.89	13.38	+13.38
3	27.01 Hunter Valley Grammar Amelia Dennis, Annabella Thornton	7		4:22.34 (3)		8:53.24	0.35	+13.73
4	27.11 Sydney Sofia Zamprogno, Neve Tierney	8		4:25.83 (4)		8:55.94	2.70	+16.43
5	27.04 Newcastle Grammar 1 Myfina Bland, Alice Macready	4		4:26.10 (5)		9:09.75	13.81	+30.24
6	27.07 PLC Sydney 2 Sophia Tsourdalakis, Miranda Szabo	6		4:28.74 (6)		9:15.72	5.97	+36.21
7	27.03 Mosman 2 Leisha Carter, Eva Di Staso	2		4:33.03 (7)		9:33.26	17.54	+53.75
8	27.08 Penrith Arabella Logan, Alissa Hotz	1		4:44.56 (8)		10:00.04	26.78	+80.53

Race 67 Para Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.01 Sydney University/UTS Thomas Birtwhistle, James Talbot	1		3:51.16 (1)		7:58.49	0.00	+0.00

Race 67 Para Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.06 Lake Macquarie (PR3) Lisa Greissl, Jeremy Smith	6		4:14.83 (1)		8:39.29	0.00	+0.00
2	28.05 Drummoyne 2 (PR3) Kathleen Hextell, Julia Story	4		4:21.20 (2)		9:09.84	30.55	+30.55
3	28.04 Drummoyne 1 (PR3) Janine Donovan, Stephanie Walker	7		4:34.04 (3)		9:37.28	27.44	+57.99
4	28.02 Balmain 2 (PR3) James Johnson, Bronte Marshall	8		4:52.65 (4)		10:04.33	27.05	+85.04
5	28.01 Balmain 1 (PR3) James Hunt, Micah Kelly	5		5:25.48 (5)		11:00.42	56.09	+141.1
	28.03 Balmain 3 (PR3) Stephen Lawler, Sam Shalhoub	3	SCRATCHED					

Race 68 Para Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m			Margins	
1	30.01 Balmain (Hind,Grayson)	(PR3)	5	5:34.10		0.00	+0.00

Race 69 Men's Under 16 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m			Margins		
1	31.01 Glebe 1 (Clifton,Proutt)	6	3:55.53			0.00	+0.00	
2	31.02 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Collins,Floyer-Kell)	4	4:03.47			7.94	+7.94	
3	31.03 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Burton,Brown)	7	4:15.82			12.35	+20.29	
4	31.04 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Harman,Chung)	5	4:24.35			8.53	+28.82	
5	31.06 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Cairns,Clarkson)	2	4:30.84			6.49	+35.31	
	31.05 Glebe 2 (Williams,Harnett)	3	SCRATCHED					

Race 70 Women's Under 16 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m			Margins		
1	32.04 PLC Sydney (Yardley,Saad)	6	4:23.03			0.00	+0.00	
2	32.06 Glebe (Elias,Yabsley)	2	4:33.53			10.50	+10.50	
3	32.02 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Smart,McKensey)	3	4:40.61			7.08	+17.58	
4	32.05 Penrith (Wiessner,Drayton)	4	4:47.10			6.49	+24.07	
5	32.03 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Wills,Boyle)	5	4:52.61			5.51	+29.58	
	32.01 Mosman (Wiles,Fairbairn)	7	SCRATCHED					

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 71 Men's Under 19 Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.27 Redlands 6 Patrick Walker	2		4:14.68 (1)		8:36.95	0.00	+0.00
2	33.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Zinc Bosco	4		4:22.03 (2)		8:45.88	8.93	+8.93
3	33.01 Capital Lakes 1 Elliot Jallier	5		4:24.03 (3)		8:51.79	5.91	+14.84
4	33.25 Redlands 4 William Thomas	3		4:26.67 (4)		8:58.17	6.38	+21.22
5	33.37 Redlands Oliver Rose	6		4:35.08 (6)		9:14.07	15.90	+37.12
6	33.21 Port Macquarie Isaiah Chandler	1		4:44.05 (8)		9:20.34	6.27	+43.39
7	33.13 Marist College 3 Jack Miller	7		4:41.25 (7)		9:23.59	3.25	+46.64
8	33.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 Nicholas Melmeth	8		4:29.94 (5)		9:27.17	3.58	+50.22

Race 72 Men's Under 19 Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.17 Mosman 1 Oliver St Pierre	4		4:02.44 (1)		8:10.66	0.00	+0.00
2	33.20 Newcastle Grammar Patrick Stanley	6		4:09.69 (3)		8:14.24	3.58	+3.58
3	33.36 Sydney Finn Woodward	3		4:03.66 (2)		8:14.84	0.60	+4.18
4	33.04 Glebe 2 Jasper Dawson-Damer	7		4:11.25 (4)		8:18.80	3.96	+8.14
5	33.11 Marist College 1 Jesse Rosin	1		4:15.63 (5)		8:46.48	27.68	+35.82
6	33.12 Marist College 2 Kai Martin	2		4:23.09 (6)		8:50.37	3.89	+39.71
7	33.02 Capital Lakes 2 Luke Jallier	5		4:35.87 (7)		9:00.94	10.57	+50.28
8	33.22 Redlands 1 Harley van der Pluijm	8		4:36.25 (8)		9:01.60	0.66	+50.94

Race 73 Women's Under 19 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.06 Mosman 2 Imogen Grey	7		4:20.57 (1)		8:51.56	0.00	+0.00
2	34.24 Sydney University Alexandra O'Brien	4		4:32.30 (2)		9:04.20	12.64	+12.64
3	34.19 Redlands 1 Elizabeth Holtheuer	1		4:32.66 (3)		9:09.29	5.09	+17.73
4	34.18 Penrith 2 Maddison Joines	5		4:39.54 (4)		9:28.03	18.74	+36.47
5	34.01 ANU Philippa Gray	3		4:46.86 (5)		9:32.63	4.60	+41.07
6	34.20 Redlands 2 Georgia Verschoor	9		5:00.10 (7)		9:53.25	20.62	+61.69
7	34.07 Mosman 3 Grace Burke	6		4:56.33 (6)		10:01.80	8.55	+70.24
8	34.25 Redlands 5 Catarina Croll	8		5:01.54 (8)		10:10.54	8.74	+78.98
9	34.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 Molly Walkerden	2		5:16.40 (9)		10:30.25	19.71	+98.69

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 74 Women's Masters Pair								Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	43.04	Leichhardt 2	(Zongor,Borgert)	(C)	5	4:26.59	10	0.00	+0.00
2	43.08	North Shore 2	(Byrne,McCoach)	(D)	6	4:33.12	5	6.53	+6.53
3	43.09	North Shore 3	(Lash,Kennedy)	(C)	3	4:43.80	10	10.68	+17.21
4	43.05	Leichhardt 3	(Howatt,Lopresti)	(C)	4	4:46.25	10	2.45	+19.66
5	43.06	Mosman	(Hutcheson,Hourigan)	(E)	7	4:54.57	GO	8.32	+27.98
	43.03	Leichhardt 1	(Brigham,Hutchison)	(C)	2	SCRATCHED			

Race 75 Women's Masters Pair								Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	43.07	North Shore 1	(McBride,Blackwell)	(F)	4	4:48.37	22	0.00	+0.00
2	43.11	North Shore 5	(Wannan,Gross)	(H)	6	5:03.63	GO	15.26	+15.26
3	43.10	North Shore 4	(Fabbro,Edwards)	(F)	5	5:12.61	22	8.98	+24.24
4	43.02	Drummoyne 2	(Stewart,Cox)	(E)	3	5:13.63	28	1.02	+25.26
5	43.01	Drummoyne 1	(Smith,Chapman)	(E)	2	5:29.12	28	15.49	+40.75

Race 76 Men's Masters Single Scull								Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.22	Nepean	(Jason Waddell)	(A)	1	3:54.89	8	0.00	+0.00
2	35.18	Leichhardt 3	(Cauan Guimaraes)	(B)	3	3:55.01	8	0.12	+0.12
3	35.33	Glebe 7	(Andy Wiggan)	(C)	6	4:04.05	4	9.04	+9.16
4	35.23	Newcastle	(David Macready)	(C)	7	4:16.81	4	12.76	+21.92
5	35.10	Glebe 4	(Nicholas Galea)	(D)	8	4:17.36	GO	0.55	+22.47
6	35.11	Glebe 5	(Brad Smith)	(C)	5	4:30.34	4	12.98	+35.45
7	35.04	Drummoyne 2	(Benjamin Faunce)	(B)	2	4:33.23	8	2.89	+38.34
	35.17	Leichhardt 2	(Charles Buzacott)	(B)	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 77 Men's Masters Single Scull								Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.19	Leichhardt 4	(Richard Medway)	(E)	7	4:07.89	5	0.00	+0.00
2	35.26	North Shore 2	(Chris Walsh)	(F)	9	4:15.41	GO	7.52	+7.52
3	35.12	Glebe 6	(Kenneth Major)	(E)	6	4:20.04	5	4.63	+12.15
4	35.14	Lake Macquarie 2	(Jeremy Smith)	(D)	2	4:22.43	10	2.39	+14.54
5	35.13	Lake Macquarie 1	(Stuart Boyd)	(E)	5	4:28.05	5	5.62	+20.16
6	35.02	Balmain	(Michael Kemp)	(D)	3	4:33.83	10	5.78	+25.94
7	35.09	Glebe 3	(Christopher Niesche)	(D)	4	5:07.03	10	33.20	+59.14
	35.16	Leichhardt 1	(David Rayment)	(C)	1	SCRATCHED			
	35.24	Newcastle Uni	(Mark Partridge)	(E)	8	SCRATCHED			

Race 78 Men's Masters Single Scull								Division 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.32	Sydney	(Carl Quitzau)	(F)	2	4:16.98	8	0.00	+0.00
2	35.03	Drummoyne 1	(Richard Jones)	(G)	7	4:25.68	GO	8.70	+8.70
3	35.31	St George	(Paul Wilkinson)	(G)	8	4:29.55	GO	3.87	+12.57
4	35.05	Drummoyne 3	(Robert Glendenning)	(F)	5	4:34.83	8	5.28	+17.85
5	35.01	Abbotsford	(Andrew Patterson)	(E)	1	4:35.81	13	0.98	+18.83
6	35.15	Lake Macquarie 3	(Peter Stievenard)	(F)	4	4:37.91	8	2.10	+20.93
7	35.27	North Shore 3	(Eric Luck)	(F)	3	4:40.58	8	2.67	+23.60
8	35.08	Glebe 2	(Mark McKeown)	(G)	6	4:43.59	GO	3.01	+26.61

Race 79 Men's Masters Single Scull								Division 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.30	Quintin	(Tom Bishop)	(I)	5	5:01.75	33	0.00	+0.00
2	35.21	Mosman	(James Taylor)	(H)	3	5:23.09	48	21.34	+21.34
3	35.28	North Shore 4	(Robert Drury)	(I)	4	5:23.86	33	0.77	+22.11
4	35.07	Glebe 1	(Mark Tietjen)	(G)	2	5:29.86	58	6.00	+28.11
5	35.29	North Shore 5	(Len Walter)	(I)	6	5:31.91	33	2.05	+30.16
6	35.25	North Shore 1	(John James)	(K)	8	5:35.45	GO	3.54	+33.70
7	35.06	Drummoyne 4	(Graham Wearne)	(I)	7	5:53.63	33	18.18	+51.88
8	35.20	Lithgow	(George Auld)	(G)	1	6:23.22	58	29.59	+81.47

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 80 Women's Masters Double Scull								Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	49.13	North Shore 1	(Briones,Tonge)	(C)	4	4:05.86	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	49.08	Leichhardt 3	(Lopresti,Innes)	(A)	1	4:08.40	5	2.54	+2.54
3	49.07	Leichhardt 2	(Zongor,Borgert)	(C)	3	4:12.26	GO	3.86	+6.40
4	49.04	Glebe	(Skilton,Wareham)	(C)	8	4:29.25	GO	16.99	+23.39
5	49.01	Balmain	(Wever,Ervin)	(B)	2	4:31.65	4	2.40	+25.79
6	49.06	Leichhardt 1	(Kosir,Guimaraes)	(C)	7	4:36.31	GO	4.66	+30.45
	49.09	Leichhardt 4	(Brigham,Hutchison)	(C)	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 81 Women's Masters Double Scull								Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	49.12	Newcastle/St George	(Macready,Fearon)	(F)	6	4:39.23	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	49.05	Lake Macquarie	(MacDonald,Greissl)	(C)	8	4:39.89	15	0.66	+0.66
3	49.03	Drummoyne/Balmain	(Ijpma,Hextell)	(D)	3	4:46.89	11	7.00	+7.66
4	49.10	Mosman	(Barac,Wilson)	(E)	4	4:49.00	6	2.11	+9.77
5	49.15	North Shore 3	(Edwards,Walsh)	(F)	5	4:55.18	GO	6.18	+15.95
6	49.02	Drummoyne	(Panagopoulos,Roncolato)	(C)	1	5:06.45	15	11.27	+27.22
	49.11	Newcastle Uni/Nepean	(Edwards,Duzel)	(C)	2	SCRATCHED			
	49.14	North Shore 2	(Wannan,Gross)	(H)	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 82 Men's Elite Lightweight Double Scull						Gold Time: 6:05.2		Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	37.04	UTS/Canberra	(Waldersee,Curtin*)		6	7:12.62	84.4	0.00	+0.00
2	37.01	Canberra	(Boyd,Tomanovits*)		4	7:46.09	78.4	33.47	+33.47
3	37.03	Port Macquarie	(Bene,Chandler)		5	7:57.54	76.5	11.45	+44.92
4	37.02	Lake Munmorah	(Walker,Fleming)		3	8:02.88	75.6	5.34	+50.26
*substitute									

Race 83 Women's Elite Lightweight Double Scull						Gold Time: 6:41.3		Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	38.03	Huon/Sydney University	(Miansarow,Mure)		5	7:35.47	88.1	0.00	+0.00
2	38.01	ANU	(Reardon,Jerapetritis)		4	7:41.01	87.1	5.54	+5.54
3	38.02	Corio Bay/UTS	(Franz,Foley)		3	7:58.33	83.9	17.32	+22.86

Race 84 Men's Elite Double Scull						Gold Time: 5:59.7		Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	%	Margins	
1	39.07	WARC/ANU-NTC	(Antill,Cleary)		6	6:34.79	91.1	0.00	+0.00
2	39.02	Adelaide/Tamar-NTC	(Youl*,Hill)		3	6:36.87	90.6	2.08	+2.08
3	39.06	Sydney University-NTC	(Hargreaves,Purnell)		5	6:40.96	89.7	4.09	+6.17
4	39.03	Mercantile/Adelaide-NTC	(McGuinness*,Matthews)		4	6:49.98	87.7	9.02	+15.19
5	39.05	Sydney	(Olsson,Crouch)		1	6:53.09	87.1	3.11	+18.30
6	39.04	Mosman/UTS	(McCrea,Murphy)		7	7:02.12	85.2	9.03	+27.33
NJ	39.01	Bucks/ANU-NTC	(Harding*,Paterson)		2	7:04.22	84.8		
NJ - Not Judged *substitute									

Race 85 Men's Under 21 Double Scull						Final		Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	41.04	Lake Macquarie/Mosman	(Fraser,Routley)		3	7:16.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.01	Canberra-ACT	(Toscan,Priest)		6	7:17.83	1.25	+1.25	
3	41.03	Glebe/Sydney University	(Klotz,Scott Brown)		2	7:22.75	4.92	+6.17	
4	41.05	Newcastle Grammar	(Macdougall,Stanley)		7	7:28.37	5.62	+11.79	
5	41.06	Penrith	(Taylor,Moran)		4	7:35.26	6.89	+18.68	
	41.02	Canberra/Melbourne Uni-...	(Schroder,Hayes)		5	SCRATCHED			

Race 86 Women's Under 21 Double Scull						Final		Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	42.02	Sydney University 1	(Botha,Turner)		1	7:59.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.01	Mosman	(Grey,Hyde)		2	8:21.56	21.61	+21.61	
3	42.03	Sydney University 2	(Preller,Proutt)		3	8:25.47	3.91	+25.52	

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 86 Womens Under 23 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
	46.01	ANU-ACT	(Moylan, Gregory)	4	SCRATCHED	
	46.02	Sydney University 1	(Vagg, Sheppard)	5		
	46.03	Sydney University 2	(Hobbs, Greenland)	6		

Race 86 Women's Elite Double Scull					Gold Time: 6:37.2	Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	%	Margins
1	40.01	ANU	(Gray, Khan)	7	8:12.42	80.7	0.00 +0.00

Race 87 Womens Under 23 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	46.02	Sydney University 1	(Vagg, Sheppard)	1	7:49.24	0.00 +0.00	
NJ	46.03	Sydney University 2	(Hobbs, Greenland)	2	7:53.40		
NJ - Not Judged							

Race 87 Mens Under 23 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	45.05	UTS/Corio Bay	(Hall-Sullivan, Wood)	3	6:47.18	0.00 +0.00	
2	45.03	Melbourne University	(Matic, Oliver)	4	6:51.69	4.51 +4.51	
3	45.04	Sydney University	(Anderson, Simpson*)	6	6:54.04	2.35 +6.86	
4	45.01	ANU	(Hehir, Hempton)	5	7:36.90	42.86 +49.72	
5	45.02	Canberra	(Boyd, Tomanovits)	7	7:46.65	9.75 +59.47	
*substitute							

Race 88 Men's Under 19 Pair					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	47.02	Mosman	(Smith, Nicholas)	5	7:33.26	0.00 +0.00
2	47.04	St Augustines	(McKenzie, Lynch)	7	7:33.70	0.44 +0.44
3	47.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Bosco, Hudson)	1	8:51.13	77.43 +77.87
4	47.03	Port Macquarie	(Chandler, Jenkins)	2	8:55.78	4.65 +82.52
	47.06	St Josephs 2	(Maroulis, Dickinson)	3	SCRATCHED	
	47.07	St Josephs 3	(Gursoy, Moloney)	4	SCRATCHED	
	47.08	St Josephs 4	(Madden, Summers)	6	SCRATCHED	
	47.05	St Josephs 1	(Frederikson, Hine)	8	SCRATCHED	

Race 89 Women's Under 19 Pair					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	48.04	UTS	(Critchlow, Cooper)	6	8:31.43	0.00 +0.00
2	48.03	PLC Sydney	(Rutherford, Winton-Murray)	3	8:56.00	24.57 +24.57
3	48.02	Mosman	(Young, Burke)	4	9:07.10	11.10 +35.67
	48.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Walkerden, Goldfinch)	5	SCRATCHED	

Race 90 Men's Masters Double Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	50.09	Leichhardt 2	(Guimaraes, Medway)	(C) 1	3:44.38	9	0.00 +0.00
2	50.07	Lake Macquarie	(Boyd, Smith)	(E) 7	3:44.45	GO	0.07 +0.07
3	50.01	Abbotsford/Lake Macquar...	(Stievenard, Patterson)	(E) 8	3:51.43	GO	6.98 +7.05
4	50.05	Glebe 3	(Wiggan, O'Sullivan)	(C) 2	3:53.72	9	2.29 +9.34
5	50.06	Glebe 4	(Galea, Major)	(D) 4	4:03.29	5	9.57 +18.91
6	50.04	Glebe 2	(Polanco Garcia, Niesche)	(D) 5	4:28.53	5	25.24 +44.15
	50.08	Leichhardt 1	(Rayment, Buzacott)	(C) 3	SCRATCHED		
	50.10	Glebe/Endeavour	(Donza, Smith*)	(D) 6	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							

Race 91 Men's Masters Double Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	50.13	Quintin/North Shore	(Walter, Bishop)	(I) 5	4:28.44	15	0.00 +0.00
2	50.12	North Shore/Glebe	(Mackney, Drury)	(I) 6	4:39.20	15	10.76 +10.76
3	50.11	North Shore/Drummoyne	(Wearne, James)	(J) 7	4:45.44	GO	6.24 +17.00
4	50.02	Drummoyne	(Jones, Glendenning)	(G) 3	4:46.29	38	0.85 +17.85
5	50.03	Glebe 1	(McKeown, Tietjen)	(G) 4	4:54.89	38	8.60 +26.45

RNSW Small Boats Regatta

Saturday, 29 January 2022

Race 92 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	36.23 Mosman 4	(Em Barac)	(E) 8	4:23.26	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	36.06 Drummoyne 2	(Kathleen Hextell)	(D) 7	4:26.50	5	3.24 +3.24
3	36.17 Leichhardt 2	(Daniela Borgert)	(C) 5	4:27.26	10	0.76 +4.00
4	36.20 Mosman 1	(Sarah Hill)	(C) 4	4:33.04	10	5.78 +9.78
5	36.16 Leichhardt 1	(Niki Lopresti)	(B) 1	4:35.40	13	2.36 +12.14
6	36.35 St George 2	(Susan Robinson)	(E) 9	4:38.79	GO	3.39 +15.53
7	36.18 Leichhardt 3	(Jennifer Zongor)	(C) 3	4:39.33	10	0.54 +16.07
8	36.28 North Shore 1	(Zita Briones)	(C) 2	4:43.66	10	4.33 +20.40
9	36.22 Mosman 3	(Rebekah Hourigan)	(D) 6	4:58.67	5	15.01 +35.41

Race 93 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	36.13 Lake Macquarie 1	(Trudy MacDonald)	(C) 9	4:18.18	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	36.25 Nepean	(Vanessa Edwards)	(C) 7	4:24.81	GO	6.63 +6.63
3	36.29 North Shore 2	(Olivia Tonge)	(B) 5	4:31.94	3	7.13 +13.76
4	36.14 Lake Macquarie 2	(Lisa Greissl)	(B) 3	4:34.47	3	2.53 +16.29
5	36.15 Lake Macquarie 3	(Kirstin Berry)	(B) 4	4:42.20	3	7.73 +24.02
6	36.12 Glebe 3	(Julia Vichkovskaia)	(A) 2	4:50.65	5	8.45 +32.47
7	36.11 Glebe 2	(Kate Wareham)	(C) 8	5:00.38	GO	9.73 +42.20
8	36.10 Glebe 1	(Anne Skilton)	(C) 6	5:07.39	GO	7.01 +49.21
9	36.04 Balmain 3	(Elisa Ervin)	(A) 1	5:20.76	5	13.37 +62.58

Race 94 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	36.01 ANU	(Dearne Grant)	(D) 1	4:24.82	5	0.00 +0.00
2	36.30 North Shore 3	(Louise McCoach)	(E) 6	4:32.34	GO	7.52 +7.52
3	36.26 Newcastle	(Tess Fearon)	(E) 7	4:33.95	GO	1.61 +9.13
4	36.05 Drummoyne 1	(Janine Donovan)	(D) 3	4:37.72	5	3.77 +12.90
5	36.02 Balmain 1	(Renate Ijpmma)	(D) 5	4:38.29	5	0.57 +13.47
6	36.21 Mosman 2	(Tiffany Hutcheson)	(E) 8	4:46.36	GO	8.07 +21.54
7	36.07 Drummoyne 3	(Wendy Roncolato)	(D) 4	4:52.75	5	6.39 +27.93
8	36.03 Balmain 2	(Anja Wever)	(D) 2	4:59.87	5	7.12 +35.05
	36.27 Newcastle Uni	(Mishella Duzel)	(D) 9	SCRATCHED		

Race 95 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	36.24 Mosman 5	(Anne Taylor)	(H) 7	4:50.32	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	36.34 St George 1	(Krystine Macready)	(F) 2	5:00.87	23	10.55 +10.55
3	36.33 North Shore 6	(Susan Walter)	(H) 8	5:04.32	GO	3.45 +14.00
4	36.09 Drummoyne 5	(Rowena Stewart)	(F) 3	5:07.44	23	3.12 +17.12
5	36.32 North Shore 5	(Jannet Pendleton)	(G) 6	5:10.49	13	3.05 +20.17
6	36.31 North Shore 4	(Mary Walsh)	(F) 4	5:14.00	23	3.51 +23.68
7	36.08 Drummoyne 4	(Colleen Chapman)	(E) 1	5:20.40	29	6.40 +30.08
8	36.19 Leichhardt 4	(Kerry Thorn)	(G) 5	5:45.44	13	25.04 +55.12